014
324
008
017
171
032
081
019
020
325
169
107
174
024
068
300
125
117
188
207
165
300
127
028
003
059
143
069
087
029
206
315
152
070
031
168
300
167
088
089
035
033
073
090
159
139
097

Adler School of Prof Psych
Ashford University

Argosy University-Schaumburg
Aurora University

Beck Area Career Center
Benedictine University

Black Hawk College
Blackburn College
Blessing-Rieman College
Cape Girardeau Career & Tec
Capital Area School of PN
Carl Sandburg College
Chamberlain College of Nurs
Chicago School of Prof Psy
Chicago State University

City Colleges/Central Office
College of DuPage

College of Lake County
Columbia College-MO
Concordia University-WiI
Culver Stockton

Daley College-City Colleges
Danville Area Community Coll
DePaul University

DeVry University

Dominican University

East West University

Eastern Illinois University
Elgin Community College
Elmhurst College

Everest College-Merrillville, IN

Franklin University

Frontier-IL Eastern Comm. Coll

Governors State University
Greenville College
Hannibal-LaGrange College

Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private

Harold Washington-City College Public

Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
[llinois Central College
[llinois Institute of Tech
[llinois College

[llinois State University
[llinois Valley Comm. College
Indiana State University
Indiana University Northwest
John A. Logan College

Public
Public
Public
Private
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

116
091
133
092
093
300
126
094
095
040
041
042
096
152
208
043
044
300
098
045
313
046
135
099
311
052
318
071
074
054
101
300
055
152
203
102
103
144
056
104
166

UPWARD MOBILITY

PROGRAM APPROVED

SCHOOLS-FY’09

(7-29-08)

John Wood Comm. College
Joliet Jr. College

Judson University

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia College
Kennedy-King-City Colleges
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Comm. College
Lewis University

Lincoln Christian College
Lincoln College

Lincoln Land Comm. College

Lincoln Trail College-IL Eastern
Lindenwood University Private

Loyola University
MacMurray College
Malcolm X-City Colleges
McHenry County College
McKendree University
Mid-Continent College
Millikin University
Midstate College

Moraine Valley Comm. College

Murray State University
National-Louis University
Northcentral University, Inc.

Northeastern lllinois University

Northern Illinois University

Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public

Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Public
Public

Northwestern Illinois University Private

Oakton Community College
Olive-Harvey-City Colleges
Olivet Nazarene University
Olney-IL Eastern Comm. Coll
Park University

Parkland College

Prairie State College
Purdue University-Calumet
Quincy University

Rend Lake College

Robert Morris College

Public
Public
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Public
Private

105 Richland Community College  Public
106 Rock Valley College Public
012 Rockford Business College Private
057 Rockford College Private
058 Roosevelt University Private
322 Sanford-Brown-St. Peters Private
108 Sauk Valley Comm. College Public
109 Shawnee Community College  Public
076 SIU-C Public
077 SIU-E Public
111 South Suburban College Public
182 Southeast Missouri Hospital Private
132 Southeast Missouri State Univ  Public
110 Southeastern Illinois College  Public
080 Southwestern lllinois College  Public
112 Spoon River College Public
129 Springfield College in Illinois  Private
195 St. Ambrose University Private
178 St. Anthony’s College of Nurs  Private

060 St. Francis Medical Ctr Coll Nur Private

123 St. John’s College Private
142 St. Louis University Private
061 St. Xavier University Private
114 Triton University Public

300 Truman College-City Colleges Public

065 University of Chicago Private
083 University of Illinois-Urbana Public
078 University of Illinois-Chicago  Public

075 University of Illinois-Springfield Public

185 University of lowa Public
199 University of MO-St.Louis Private
156 University of SO Indiana Public
025 University of St. Francis Private
319 University of WI-Stout Public
183 Vincennes University Public
152 Wabash Valley-IL Eastern CC  Public
320 Walden University Private

115 Waubonsee Community College Public

072 Western Illinois University Public
121 WM Rainey Harper College Private
300 Wright-City Colleges Public

Bold/Italic Listings = No
current agreement for FY 09



