014	Adler School of Prof Psych	Private
324	Ashford University	Private
008	Argosy University-Schaumburg	Private
017	Aurora University	Private
	<u> </u>	Public
171	Beck Area Career Center	
032	Benedictine University	Private
081	Black Hawk College	Public
019	Blackburn College	Private
020	Blessing-Rieman College	Private
325	Cape Girardeau Career & Tec	Private
169	Capital Area School of PN	Private
107	Carl Sandburg College	Public
174		Private
	Chamberlain College of Nurs	
024	Chicago School of Prof Psy	Private
068	Chicago State University	Public
300	City Colleges/Central Office	Public
125	College of DuPage	Public
117	College of Lake County	Public
188	Columbia College-MO	Private
207	Concordia University-WI	Private
165	Culver Stockton	Private
300	Daley College-City Colleges	Public
127	Danville Area Community Coll	Public
028	DePaul University	Private
	•	Private
003	DeVry University	
059	Dominican University	Private
143	East West University	Private
069	Eastern Illinois University	Public
087	Elgin Community College	Public
029	Elmhurst College	Private
206	Everest College-Merrillville, IN	Private
315	Franklin University	Private
152	Frontier-IL Eastern Comm. Coll	Public
070	Governors State University	Public
031	Greenville College	Private
168	Hannibal-LaGrange College	Private
300		
	Harold Washington-City College	
167	Heartland Community College	Public
088	Highland Community College	Public
089	Illinois Central College	Public
035	Illinois Institute of Tech	Private
033	Illinois College	Private
073	Illinois State University	Public
090	Illinois Valley Comm. College	Public
159	Indiana State University	Public
139	Indiana University Northwest	Public
097	John A. Logan College	Public
· · ·		

UPWARD MOBILITY PROGRAM APPROVED SCHOOLS-FY'09

(7-29-08)

116	John Wood Comm. College	Public
091	Joliet Jr. College	Public
133	Judson University	Private
092	Kankakee Community College	Public
093	Kaskaskia College	Public
300	Kennedy-King-City Colleges	Public
126	Kishwaukee College	Public
094	Lake Land College	Public
095	Lewis & Clark Comm. College	Public
040	Lewis University	Private
041	Lincoln Christian College	Private
042	Lincoln College	Private
096	Lincoln Land Comm. College	Public
152	Lincoln Trail College-IL Eastern	Public
208	Lindenwood University Private	
043	Loyola University	Private
044	MacMurray College	Private
300	Malcolm X-City Colleges	Public
098	McHenry County College	Public
045	McKendree University	Private
313	Mid-Continent College	Private
046	Millikin University	Private
135	Midstate College	Private
099	Moraine Valley Comm. College	Public
311	Murray State University	Public
052	National-Louis University	Private
318	Northcentral University, Inc.	Private
071	Northeastern Illinois University	Public
074	Northern Illinois University	Public
054	Northwestern Illinois University	Private
101	Oakton Community College	Public
300	Olive-Harvey-City Colleges	Public
055	Olivet Nazarene University	Private
152	Olney-IL Eastern Comm. Coll	Public
203	Park University	Private
102	Parkland College	Public
103	Prairie State College	Public
144	Purdue University-Calumet	Private
056	Quincy University	Private
104	Rend Lake College	Public
166	Robert Morris College	Private

105 106 012 057 058 322 108 109 076 077 111 182 132 110 080 112 129 195 178 060 123 142 061 114 300 065 083 075 185 199 156 025 319 183 152	Richland Community College Rock Valley College Rockford Business College Rockford College Roosevelt University Sanford-Brown-St. Peters Sauk Valley Comm. College Shawnee Community College SlU-C SIU-E South Suburban College Southeast Missouri Hospital Southeast Missouri State Univ Southeastern Illinois College Southwestern Illinois College Spoon River College Spoon River College Springfield College in Illinois St. Ambrose University St. Anthony's College of Nurs St. Francis Medical Ctr Coll Nur St. John's College St. Louis University Triton University Triton University Truman College-City Colleges University of Chicago University of Illinois-Urbana University of Illinois-Springfield University of Illinois-Springfield University of Illinois-Springfield University of SO Indiana University of St. Francis University of St. Francis University of WI-Stout Vincennes University Wabash Valley-IL Eastern CC Walden University Waubonsee Community College Western Illinois University	Public Private Public Private Public Public Public Private Public Public Public
072 121 300	WM Rainey Harper College Wright-City Colleges	Public <i>Private</i> Public

Bold/Italic Listings = No current agreement for FY 09